
Johnson Central
Post Season Baseball Roster

School: Johnson Central Region: 15 District: 57
Head Coach: Shawn Hall Superintendent: Tom Salyer
Work Phone: (606)789-2500 Principal: Russell Halsey

FAX: (606)789-2547 Athletic Director: Tommy McKenzie
Mascot Name: Golden Eagles Enrollment: 1048
School Colors: Black & Gold Certified Athletic Trainer: Jeremy Slone

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach (1st Base Coach): Justin M Arms
Assistant Coach: Travis M Jones
Assistant Coach: Harry D Meek, II
Assistant Coach: Shane Simpkins
Assistant Coach: David H Slone
Assistant Coach (Statistician): Robert Younce
Assistant Coach (Director - Baseball Operations): Robert Younce

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
7 7 Geordan Blanton 5' 7" 135 INF Senior

12 12 Dalton Collins 6' 3" 225 RHP Junior
2 2 Austin Davis 5' 10" 165 OF Senior

16 16 Grant Davis 5' 10" 175 UTIL Soph.

15 15 Blake Delong 6' 3" 170
P
INF Soph.

21 21 Gabe Ferral 6' 3" 165 RHP Soph.
8 8 Blake Gamble 5' 7" 125 C Junior
6 6 Tucker Jennings 5' 10" 165 RHP Senior

9 9 Braxton Kelly 6' 1" 140 P
 INF Junior

17 17 Brett Loney 5' 9" C Fresh.

3 3 Trevor May 5' 9" 160 P
OF

Junior

13 13 Weston May 5' 10" 125 P
OF

Fresh.

22 22 Mason Mckenzie 5' 10" 140 OF Junior
14 14 Tate Meade 5' 11½" 135 RHP Junior

4 4 Jacob Patton 5' 7½" 140 P
 UTIL Senior

11 11 Riley Preece 5' 10" 135 UTIL Fresh.
5 5 Cody Rice 5' 10" OF Fresh.
1 1 Ryan Sartin-Slone 5' 8" INF 8th

26 26 Luke Vance 6' 2" 214 RHP Senior
30 30 Brandon Workman 5' 10" 145 RHP Junior
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
1 1 Ryan Sartin-Slone 5' 8" INF 8th
2 2 Austin Davis 5' 10" 165 OF Senior

3 3 Trevor May 5' 9" 160
P
OF Junior

4 4 Jacob Patton 5' 7½" 140
P
 UTIL Senior

5 5 Cody Rice 5' 10" OF Fresh.
6 6 Tucker Jennings 5' 10" 165 RHP Senior
7 7 Geordan Blanton 5' 7" 135 INF Senior
8 8 Blake Gamble 5' 7" 125 C Junior

9 9 Braxton Kelly 6' 1" 140 P
 INF

Junior

11 11 Riley Preece 5' 10" 135 UTIL Fresh.
12 12 Dalton Collins 6' 3" 225 RHP Junior

13 13 Weston May 5' 10" 125 P
OF

Fresh.

14 14 Tate Meade 5' 11½" 135 RHP Junior

15 15 Blake Delong 6' 3" 170
P
INF Soph.

16 16 Grant Davis 5' 10" 175 UTIL Soph.
17 17 Brett Loney 5' 9" C Fresh.
21 21 Gabe Ferral 6' 3" 165 RHP Soph.
22 22 Mason Mckenzie 5' 10" 140 OF Junior
26 26 Luke Vance 6' 2" 214 RHP Senior
30 30 Brandon Workman 5' 10" 145 RHP Junior
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